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DATE OF ISSUE__, January 2, 1986 e
.ISSUED BY /Q@m M’ TITLE__________ Treasurer
124
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I porm for filing Rate Schedules For SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY
Tommunity, Towhk BF City
g ' P.S.C. NO. 9455
i SHEET NO. 5 .
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of lssuing Corporation 1
SHEET NO.
- 1 — — e
| CLASSIFICATION/OF SERVICE
G | T RATE
e S PER UNIT
" pams ' '
5/8"% Meter Connecting Fee $200.00
Gallonage Blocks Monthly Rate '
First 1,000 gallons : $7.39 Minimum
Next 4,000 gallons ' 2.54 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 2.34 per 1,000 gallons

Rates based on monthly consumption

PUBLIC SERVICE COMiAISSIOiv
- OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE_

JAN 021986

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,
SECTUON 9 (]

BY: 9 I

DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 9455 dated _ December 30, 1985 . %1)
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" Form for f{iling Rate Schedules For ' SOUTH CENTRAL‘ BOYLE COUNTY
Community, Tows Or 1

. P.S.C. NO. 19455
SHEET NO. 2
PARKS\@[IIE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Same of lssuing Corporation '
SHEET NO.
- i - .
| CLASSTFICATIONOF SERVICE
e "RATE
N PER UNIT
L] . - '
. RATES
I" Meter Connecting Fee $300.00
Gallonage Bloc'ks ‘Monthly Rate
First 5,000 gallons : $17.55 Minimum
Next 5,000 gallons 2,34 per 1,000
. gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 2.19 per 1,000 gallons
' Rates based on monthly consumption

r‘UdL{C SERVICE COMIVISDIu
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JAN 02 1986
PURSUAN‘ ‘UOUI 1A O 11
CTIC

DATE OF ISSUE _, Jan 2, 1986, o DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986
'ISSL‘ED BY M ' TITLE Treasurer
Name of Officer _

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuck!
in Case No. 9455 dated December 30, 1985 . kg
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! Form for filing Rate Schedules

Fo
Cnmmunity, To uleafg% %ﬁ%

. P.S.C. NO. 9455

SHEET NO. 3

PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT
\ame of lssuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.
- 3 — a )
| CLASSIFICATION-OF SERVICE
‘ ‘ RATE
N PER UNIT
[]
' [}
' RATES
Bulk Sales Rates
All Usage

$3.94 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMiwiSSiON
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JAN 02 1986

PURSUANT TO 8(

I / KARS:011,
SECTIO
BY: £

3

DATE OF ISSUE,@&NEEY]24)986 g/ DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986

‘lssur:n BY %ﬂ W ) TITLE

Name of Officer

Treasurer

I1ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 2455 dated December 30, 1985 e d/‘/gb




FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9455
‘ | Sheet No. 4
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT - ) Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service by
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies to
all service received from the Utility. No employee or individual director of the
Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations. All
Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with
Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The Utility is further subject
to all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission,
and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations.,

WATER FATILURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when control of the Utility's

.employees. No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are
specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility
or its employees. ‘

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not i
interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized
representatives of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE PUBLIC SER&“CE COMVISSIDN
ENTU '
Consmmrsha]lgivaﬁmediatemticetothevﬁlityofmyiaegﬁfﬁftug%r

unsatisfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. N

JAN 02 1986
p ) .
URSugtP\:J Cf TOSOS; D((ARS:OII,
BY:
DATE OF ISSUE January 2, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE January 2; 1986

th % Month Day Year
.SSUED BY Treasurer Box 68, Parksville, Ky. 40464

ame of Officer Title Address

s



FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9455
. | Sheet No. 5
. PARKSVILIE WATER DISTRICT _ .. Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

MAINTENANCE

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any customer
or customers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any
part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of
service to the customer. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of
that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the customer shall

be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the customer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12.

LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or
parties requesting such relocation.

. BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTIES

Meter reading shall begin on the 15th day of each month. Bills for water service
furnished by the water system will be mailed no later than the lst day of each month

and will be due and payable within 10 days (or by the 10th day of the month). A 10%

late payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due data;¢f SBRY!|@ECODNELIST:

A $5.00 fee will be charged for any check returned to the Utility be&dus&NGHICKY -

insufficient funds, account closed, or no account. EFFECTIVE
SERVICE CHARGES JAN 02 1986
A charge of $10.00 will be made for turning a meter on. PURSUANT TO 3u/ nARS:011,

| SECTIZN 9 (1)
CONTROL OF WATER 8Y:

Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. Each public place of business must be
metered separately (exception will be allowed if same building is used for dwelling
and plumbing is completed as of the date of this filing). Each mobile home must be
metered separately, unless it is located in an approved mobile hame park. No
customer may sell or give water to any individual or company.

:

DATE OF 1SSUE January 2, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986

% ( D}& Year Month Day Year

‘SSUED BY ‘_m Treasurer Box 68, Parksville, Ky. 40464
‘Name of Officer “Title Address

C}afﬁ b
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FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

P.S.C. Ky. No. 9455
| Sheet No. 6
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT _. Cancelling P.S5.C. Kv. No.
Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTTLITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after
proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and
municipal rules and reqgulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects
to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of
service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills,
the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate
fram the original bill, and cut off shall be effected not less than twenty (20)

days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a
residential customer presents to the Utility a written certificate, signed by a
physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will
aggravate an existing illness or infirmmity on the affected premises, in which case
discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living
arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse from the date of the Utility's
notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or

. applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMiviiSGidi!
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JAN (7 1986
PURSUANT TOBU/ AR 5:011,

SECTION 9 (1
BY: .%_3272%&

2

DATE OF ISSUE . G e 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE January 2, 1986

‘ ?%nth ay ear Month Day Year
SSUED BY 2014 >~ i

Treasur 68, P lle, Ky. 40464

" Name of Officer Titlir e ar]:\sd‘:ilrez's —
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FOR! SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY
-
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l
' * S.C. Ky. N | 9455 |
‘ . . . Yq Or i
. , ‘
% ! | Sheet No._ 7 ]
. PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT '| Can#clling P.§.C, Ky. No. | ,
| | Sheet No. S
Ay 1 I“.
RULES |LAND nmm.u:oﬂs , i
'PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CIAUSE ' St

| itk
Upon increase or decrease in the wholesal)e rate of purchaspd water, the Parksville il
Water District may apply for an adjustmen;t to its water rqtes in accordance with ' !

l
807 KAR 5 : 067. The base rate for future application of tthe purchased water
|

adjustment clause is: | :
l l
' |
I

1

1

M— l ' R_A'I_ES_* )
City of Danville First 20,000 c.f. $l: 40 per 100 c.f. ($280 Min.) '/
m 8p'000 C.f. 1012 mr 100: CQfo II:L"
Next 100,000 c.f. |.87 per 100 c.f. it
Next 300,000 c.f. ‘.80 per 100 c.f.
. Over 500,000 c.f. |.76 per 100. c.t. -

|
* A surcharge of 20 percent will be added to the monthlywater
bill of all wholesale custamers outside the city limits. fi |
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Form for f£iling Rate Schedules For Um%ﬂw_%__ '
. ommunity, Town or 4 '

_ p.S.C, NO, 8907
L _

4‘

SHEET NO, 1

-~
e ———
~5

| PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT ' .QANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation .
SHEET NO,
i , e -
i CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE ‘
| - RATE
| PER UNIT
RATES
5/8" Meter Connecting Fee  $200.00
Gallonage Blocks Monthly Rate
First 1,000 gallons $6.95 (minimum 5/8" meter)
Next 4,000 gallons 2.10 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.90 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.75 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption
L
1
LIC SERVICE COMMISSION
L3 OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
DEC 22 /7 F¥
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,
SECTION 1)
By
2ATE OF 1SS cembgr 22, 1934 _ DATE EFFECTIVE December 22, 1984
aSUED BY TITLE Treasurer

!ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service COmmission of Ky. in
g ase No. " 8907 dated Decenber 201‘;1984 . .5/ b
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Form for f£iling Rate Schedules Bop-s aunt cnﬁwr_%m_rﬂ BOYVLE E% Em‘.‘.
ommunity, Town or ¥y '

P.8.C. NO, §2QZ | {
4

)
SHEET m-_.z..EL;z:
=
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT rgmucumm P.S.C. XNO,
4ALe O ssuling Corporation
SBEBT NO. .
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE . (i
- RATE
PER UNIT
RATES
1" Meter Connecting Fee $300.00
Gallonage Blocks Monthly Rate
First 5,000 gallons $15.35 (minimum)
Next 5,000 gallons 1.90 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.75 per 1,000 gallons
Rates based on monthly consumption
|
'
“i b
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION {
OF KENTUCKY 4
EFFECTIVE i
DEC 22 19¢¥
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,
SELTION 2 (
s ay:
JATE OF IS8 December/22, 1934 DATE EFFECTIVE December 22, 1984 L
~SSUED BY TITLE Treasurex |

cer i
..ssuig, by l“thm-ity of an Order of the Public Service Commiseion of' 49
sasF HO. . 2917 dated _ December 20, 1984 Al .
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Form for 21iling Rate Schedules For  SOUTI CENTRAL BOYLE COUNT
ommubity, Town OF

. ' P.s .c. No. 8907 1 3 [
| SHEET NO,_ |3 | .4
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT *',.,#{wgl:&xﬁ P.S.C. NO. . LY

Nime of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO, - /

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE . ;

RATIES

Rates

Bulk Sales

All Usuage $3.50 per 1,000 gallons

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

DEC 22 /98Y
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR5:011,

e SECTION 9,(1)
p BY:

¥ ISSUE - Decen 22, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE December 22, 1934

=)

& BY (L0t 4 TITLE Treasurer
Name of Officer ; i
by authority - an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Pt o - %Y : §907 - dat- Decermber 20, 1984 b ‘e Q}g,—@"
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FOR GOUNTL GELTRAL BOYLEL COUNTY !

POSOCU Kyc No. 3907

. | Sheet No. L
1 I . ] 1
l‘wacsvn:w WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
h ' _ Sheet No. -

Ned

r .
LERRE T

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Reqgulations governs the furnishing of water service
by PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies
to all service received fram the Utility. Ho employee or individual diréctor

of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations.
All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict
with Public Service Commission Rules and Requlations., The Utility is further
subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Comission even though not contained
herein. '

REVISIONS

These Rules and Requlations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Public Service Commission,
and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations.

WATER FATIURE

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when control of the Utility's
employees., No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are
specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Utility
or its emwployees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the eqpuipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not
interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized
representatives of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLL

Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irreqularities or
unsatisfactory servicé and of any defects known to consumer.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

i DEC 22 19FY
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

e SECTION 9 (1)
BY:

4,

@ DA TE OF ISSUE 22 DATE EFFECTIVEWLUEH%‘_—

Treasurer Box 68 Parksville, Ky. 40464
Title AQATEES
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4 ’ FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY/ '
) [

P.S.C. Ky. No. 8907
Sheet No. 5
.PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT Cax‘ac‘elunz P.S.C. Ky. No. !
B Sheet No. - ™
i t, Q;"',ﬂw;'z

RULES AND REGULATIONS

MATINTENANCE

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to a‘ny consunmer,
or consumers, for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any

part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of _
service to the consumer. The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of

that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall

be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer, .

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066E, Section 12

LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or
parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PLENALTIES

Meters shall be read on the 15th day of each month. Bills for water service furnished
by the water system will be mailed no later that the lst day of each month and will
be due and payable within 10 days (or Ly the 10th day of the month). A 10% late
payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due date of any account.

SERVICE CHARGES

A charge of $10.00 will be made for turning a meter on.

CONTROL OF WATER

Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. Each public place of business must be
metered separately (exception will be allowdd if same building is used fior dwelling
and plumbing is completed as of the date of this filing). Each mobile home must

be metered separately, unless it is 1 approved mobile hame park.

No consumer may sell or gii® ?}S@e@‘q al or company.

EFFECTIVE
DEC22 ,4¢Y
PU RSUANT 70807 KAR5:011,
oy Qi O lece !
22, 1984 °. DATE EFFECTLVE Wr z;,_ 1984 _

Treasurer Bos 68 pm%%‘a&-m
{tle ress C&}f’
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DATE OF ISSUE . Decenber

ISSUED BY




i ‘ FOR___ sOUTH CRUTRAL BOVIE COINTY.

?.8.C. Ky. No. 2007
Sheet No. 6 -
@5z wnrer prsric Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No._
; , Sheet No. 3 el
e

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DISCONTTNUANCE OF SERVICE 3Y UCTLILY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after
proper notice, for failure to camply with its rules and requlations or state and
mumnicipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects

to provide reasonable access to the prem@éses, for fraudulent or illegal use of

service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills,
the custamer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate
from the original bill, and cut-off shall be effected not less than twenty (20)

days after the mailing date of thc original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a
residential customer presents to the Utility a written certificate, signed by a
physician, registered nurse, or public health officer » that such discontinuance will
aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises ¢ in which case
discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living
arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse fram the date of the Utility's
notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or '
applicant's premises, the service shall Le cut off without notice or refused.

IC SERVICE COMMISSION
PUBL OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

vEc22 1987
P PURSUANT TO807 KAR 5:.011,

SECTION 9.(1)
BY:}@_ZA‘LMAAL

'DATE OF ISSUE 0354 DATE EFFECTI-VEYW%E%ZI mﬂ?ear

—

Treasurar Dox 63 Parksville, Rv,. 40464
,3/,




